TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM867539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/26/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIR HOT, INC.
Street Address:	6400 North Belt Line Road
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CARON BROADCASTING, INC.
Street Address:	6400 North Belt Line Road
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO
Name:	NEW INSPIRATION BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	6400 North Belt Line Road
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	SALEM COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING CORPORATION
Street Address:	6400 North Belt Line Road
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SALEM PUBLISHING, INC.
Street Address:	6400 North Belt Line Road
City:	Irving

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008314 FRAME: 0378**

900827462

State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE
Name:	SALEM RADIO NETWORK INCORPORATED
Street Address:	6400 North Belt Line Road
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SALEM WEB NETWORK, LLC
Street Address:	6400 North Belt Line Road
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 76

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3205952	HOT AIR
Registration Number:	2736979	CROSSWALK.COM
Registration Number:	2805120	CROSSWALK
Registration Number:	2569476	THE FISH
Registration Number:	2616697	THE FISH 95.9 FM
Registration Number:	4793162	REGNERY
Registration Number:	4793163	LITTLE PATRIOT PRESS
Registration Number:	4675160	RADIO LUZ
Registration Number:	4667592	THE ANSWER
Registration Number:	4599766	TODAY'S CHRISTIAN MUSIC
Registration Number:	4477818	SOLID GOSPEL
Registration Number:	4470854	THE WORD IN PRAISE
Registration Number:	4192191	BULL MARKET ALERT
Registration Number:	4252619	THE ALPHA INVESTOR LETTER
Registration Number:	4121884	TEACON
Registration Number:	4643211	FAMILY TALK
Registration Number:	4188879	REDSTATE
Registration Number:	4017393	FAMILY EVENTS
Registration Number:	4011756	THE GLOBAL GURU
Registration Number:	4095506	ETF TRADER
Registration Number:	4098079	MAKING MONEY ALERT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4098082	HIGH MONTHLY INCOME
Registration Number:	4098083	HEDGE FUND TRADER
Registration Number:	4098084	HIGH-INCOME ALERT
Registration Number:	4104215	TURNAROUND TRADER
Registration Number:	3933015	DAILY EVENTS
Registration Number:	3316971	WNTP
Registration Number:	3316951	KLFE
Registration Number:	3316950	KCRO
Registration Number:	3316953	WORL
Registration Number:	3316913	KLUP
Registration Number:	3316905	WYLL
Registration Number:	3316906	KSLR
Registration Number:	3316882	WFHM
Registration Number:	3316869	KKNT
Registration Number:	3316870	KYCR
Registration Number:	3316862	WWTC
Registration Number:	3316389	KBIQ
Registration Number:	3293430	KGFT
Registration Number:	3293372	WGKA
Registration Number:	3293352	KSKY
Registration Number:	3293330	WEZE
Registration Number:	3292877	WAVA
Registration Number:	3292876	WFIL
Registration Number:	3292824	KPRZ
Registration Number:	3397026	KRLA
Registration Number:	3397015	KCBQ
Registration Number:	3397001	KKLA
Registration Number:	3396999	KGU
Registration Number:	3396987	KKFS
Registration Number:	3396982	KFAX
Registration Number:	3396984	KFIS
Registration Number:	3396955	KFSH
Registration Number:	3291058	STARFISH
Registration Number:	3188777	SERMONSEARCH
Registration Number:	3164206	POLITICALLY INCORRECT GUIDE
Registration Number:	2856493	DOUG FABIAN'S SUCCESSFUL INVESTING
Registration Number:	3382286	CELEBRATE FREEDOM
Registration Number:	2583356	S

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2726199	FORECASTS & STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	2351187	CONSERVATIVE LEADERSHIP SERIES
Registration Number:	2527818	LIFELINE PRESS
Registration Number:	2252408	CONSERVATIVE BOOK CLUB
Registration Number:	1956285	AND RIGHTLY SO
Registration Number:	1908426	THE NATIONAL CONSERVATIVE WEEKLY
Registration Number:	1996372	SALEM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1198671	FORECASTS & STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	4022953	GOD TUBE
Registration Number:	1604548	THE SINGING NEWS MAGAZINE THE PRINTED VO
Registration Number:	1968784	SALEM RADIO NETWORK
Registration Number:	1935920	SRN
Registration Number:	4604746	REPRAY
Registration Number:	4706370	TWITCHY
Registration Number:	4356547	GODTUBE
Registration Number:	4762271	TOWNHALL.COM
Registration Number:	3134729	TOWNHALL.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: timothy.pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Pecsenye (KH 140690-01158)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140690-01158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2024

Total Attachments: 6

source=Payoff - Trademark Termination and Release (Siena-Salem) - Executed (1)#page1.tif source=Payoff - Trademark Termination and Release (Siena-Salem) - Executed (1)#page2.tif source=Payoff - Trademark Termination and Release (Siena-Salem) - Executed (1)#page3.tif source=Payoff - Trademark Termination and Release (Siena-Salem) - Executed (1)#page4.tif source=Payoff - Trademark Termination and Release (Siena-Salem) - Executed (1)#page5.tif source=Payoff - Trademark Termination and Release (Siena-Salem) - Executed (1)#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY **INTEREST** TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of December 26, 2023 ("Effective Date"), by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo"), in its capacity as administrative agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of AIRHOT, INC., a Delaware corporation, CARON BROADCASTING, INC. (n/k/a Salem **Communications** Holding Corporation), an Ohio corporation, NEW INSPIRATION BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC., a California corporation, SALEM COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("SCHC"), SALEM PUBLISHING, INC., a Tennessee corporation (n/k/a Salem Communications Holding Corporation, an Ohio corporation), SALEM RATIO NETWORK INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, and SALEM WEB NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 19, 2017, by and among Grantors and Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2017, at Reel 6084, Frame 0973 (as modified by that certain Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral, dated as of April 19, 2019, by Agent in favor of SCHC, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2019, at Reel 6624, Frame 0235, and as further as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantors granted to Agent a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations listed on **Schedule 1** hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Agent hereby terminates, releases, and, discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantors all right, title, and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral to the extent any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof.
- 2. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at the Borrowers' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.
- 3. Agent authorizes and requests the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

a national banking association, as Agent

By: Brian Keller
Title: Its Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008314 FRAME: 0383

SCHEDULE 1

to

$\frac{\text{TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK}}{\text{COLLATERAL}}$

Trademark Registrations

REG	ISTR	ATI	ON

OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Air Hot, Inc. Salem Communications Holding	3205952 2736979	HOT AIR CROSSWALK.COM
Corporation (f/k/a Caron Broadcasting, Inc.) Salem Communications Holding	2805120	CROSSWALK
Corporation (f/k/a Caron Broadcasting, Inc.)		
New Inspiration Broadcasting Company, Inc.	2569476	THE FISH
New Inspiration Broadcasting Company, Inc.	2616697	THE FISH 95.9 FM (Design)
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	4793162	REGNERY
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	4793163	LITTLE PATRIOT PRESS
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	4675160	RADIO LUZ
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	4667592	THE ANSWER
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	4599766	TODAY'S CHRISTIAN MUSIC
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	4477818	SOLID GOSPEL
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	4470854	THE WORD IN PRAISE
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	4192191	BULL MARKET ALERT
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	4252619	THE ALPHA INVESTOR LETTER
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	4121884	TEACON
Salem Communications Holding	4643211	FAMILY TALK
Corporation Salem Communications Holding	4188879	REDSTATE
Corporation Salem Communications Holding	4017393	FAMILY EVENTS
Corporation Salem Communications Holding	4011756	THE GLOBAL GURU
Corporation Salem Communications Holding	4095506	ETF TRADER
Corporation Salem Communications Holding	4098079	MAKING MONEY ALERT

LEGAL_US_E # 175009647.3

O		
Corporation Salem Communications Holding	4098082	HIGH MONTHLY INCOME
Corporation Salem Communications Holding	4098083	HEDGE FUND TRADER
Corporation	4090003	HEDGE FUND TRADER
Salem Communications Holding	4098084	HIGH-INCOME ALERT
Corporation Salem Communications Holding	4104215	TURNAROUND TRADER
Corporation	4104213	TURNAROUND TRADER
Salem Communications Holding	3933015	DAILY EVENTS
Corporation	2217071	WAITD
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316971	WNTP
Salem Communications Holding	3316951	KLFE
Corporation		
Salem Communications Holding	3316950	KCRO
Corporation		
Salem Communications Holding	3316953	WORL
Corporation	2217012	IZI LID
Salem Communications Holding	3316913	KLUP
Corporation Salem Communications Holding	3316905	WYLL
Corporation Corporation	3310703	WILL
Salem Communications Holding	3316906	KSLR
Corporation		
Salem Communications Holding	3316882	WFHM
Corporation		
Salem Communications Holding	3316869	KKNT
Corporation	2217070	WYCD
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316870	KYCR
Salem Communications Holding	3316862	WWTC
Corporation	3310002	W W IC
Salem Communications Holding	3316389	KBIQ
Corporation		`
Salem Communications Holding	3293430	KGFT
Corporation		
Salem Communications Holding	3293372	WGKA
Corporation Salem Communications Holding	3293352	KSKY
Corporation	3293332	KSK I
Salem Communications Holding	3293330	WEZE
Corporation	22,000	,,
Salem Communications Holding	3292877	WAVA
Corporation		
Salem Communications Holding	3292876	WFIL
Corporation	2202024	WDDG
Salem Communications Holding	3292824	KPRZ
Corporation Salem Communications Holding	3397026	KRLA
Corporation	5571020	NNLA
Corporation		

3397015	KCBQ
3397001	KKLA
3396999	KGU
3396987	KKFS
3396982	KFAX
3396984	KFIS
3396955	KFSH
3291058	STARFISH
3188777	SERMONSEARCH
3164206	POLITICALLY INCORRECT
2856493	GUIDE DOUG FABIAN'S SUCCESSFUL
3382286	INVESTING CELEBRATE FREEDOM
2583356	S
2726199	FORECASTS & STRATEGIES
2351187	CONSERVATIVE LEADERSHIP
2527818	SERIES LIFELINE PRESS
2252408	CONSERVATIVE BOOK CLUB
1956285	AND RIGHTLY SO
1908426	THE NATIONAL CONSERVATIVE
1996372	WEEKLY SALEM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
1198671	CORPORATION FORECASTS & STRATEGIES
4022953	GOD TUBE THE SINGING NEWS MAGAZINE
1004348	THE PRINTED VOICE OF GOSPEL
1968784	MUSIC SALEM RADIO NETWORK
1935920	SRN
4604746	REPRAY
	3397001 3396999 3396987 3396982 3396984 3396955 3291058 3188777 3164206 2856493 3382286 2583356 2726199 2351187 2527818 2252408 1956285 1908426 1996372 1198671 4022953 1604548

Salem Web Network, LLC	4706370	TWITCHY
Salem Web Network, LLC	4356547	GODTUBE
Salem Web Network, LLC	4762271	TOWNHALL.COM
Salem Web Network, LLC	4022953	GODTUBE (Design)
Salem Web Network, LLC	3134729	TOWNHALL.COM (Design)

LEGAL_US_E # 175009647.3

RECORDED: 01/11/2024